

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	69092	FIREBOX WELDMENT	1
2	40246	FLUE COLLAR CASTING	1
3	88032	FLUE COLLAR GASKET	1
N/S	83227	BOLT (1/4-20 X 1 MS, SL)	6
N/S	83250	KEP NUT (1/4-20)	6
4	69093	CABINET BOTTOM ASSEMBLY	1
N/S	83335	SCREW (#10A X 3/4 HX)	5
5	40258	BACK LINER	1
6	40256	SHAKER FRAME	2
7	40257	SHAKER GRATE	2
8	89066	FIREBRICK (FBP5 OR FBP6) PACK OF BRICK	12
9	40269	FRONT LINER	1
10	22766	ASH DOOR (ASH DOOR ASSEMBLY - 68218)	1
N/S	83476	SPACER	1
11	22824	DRAFT CONTROL KNOB	1
N/S	83545	CABINET BOLT (3/8-16 X 1-3/4")	1
N/S	88066	SMOKE DOOR GASKET	2.83FT.
N/S	83450	BOLT (3/8-16 X 1-1/2")	4
N/S	83274	LOCK (3/8-16)	4
14	69094	FEED DOOR FEED DOOR ASSEMBLY - 69094)	1
N/S	C21399	HINGE PIN (5/16 X 1-1/2)	2
N/S	88057	1/2" THERMOCOIL (ROPE GASKET)	52IN.
15	24512	CABINET SIDE	2
16	69095	CABINET TOP ASSEMBLY	1
17	24519	CABINET BACK	1
N/S	83343	SCREW (#10 X 1/2 HX, SD)	32
18	22761	FLUE COLLAR RING	1
N/S	80230	BLOWER ASSEMBLY	2
19	24179	FEED DOOR HANDLE	1
20	89574	COIL DOOR HANDLE (BRASS PLATE)	2
21	83444	LOCKNUT (1/2-13)	2
22	83446	FLATWASHER (9/16 ID)	1
23	23786	DOOR LATCH	1
N/S	83409	BOLT (1/4-20 X 1-1/4")	2
N/S	83415	NUT (1/4 HEX)	2
N/S	23787	SMOKE DOOR CLIP	2
N/S	83445	BOLT (1/4-20 X 1-1/4")	2
N/S	83250	KEP NUT (1/4-20)	2
24	80145	LIMIT CONTROL	1
25	68234	BRACKET (BLOWER THERMOSTAT)	1
26	80131	JUNCTION BOX (4X4)	1
27	22140	BRACKET (RELAY BOX)	1
28	89657	ASH DOOR HANDLE	1
29	83461	HANDLE WASHER	1
30	83178	NUT (3/8-16 IAMB)	2
31	23445	DOOR LATCH	1
32	23800	SMOKE CURTAIN	1
33	40260	SHAKER HANDLE	1
34	68228	ASH PAN WELDMENT	1
N/S	68231	FAN CONTROL CORD ASSEMBLY (FLEXIBLE CONDUIT)	3
N/S	23398	FLUE BAFFLE	1
N/S	80130	WIRING	1
N/S	69187	PARTS BOX GREEN 1537G	1
N/S	69096	PARTS BOX RED 1537O	1
N/S	851259A	OWNER'S MANUAL	1
N/S	83340	BLOWER CLIP NUTS	10
N/S	83339	BLOWER BOLTS	10